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Greatwell Homes’ annual Tenant Satisfaction Measures (TSM) survey was undertaken between
11% September and 234 October 2024

TLF Research conducted the survey on behalf of Greatwell Homes using a blend of email and
telephone calls to collect a representative sample of the views of Greatwell Homes' customer
population using a stratified random sampling approach.

An online survey was initially sent to all tenants with email addresses, alongside a phone survey
that was initially randomly sampled but ended up using all the database to boost the numbers
and ensure the data was representative. Using the database information provided by Greatwell
Homes quotas were set by age group, as this is the category which has the biggest influence on
satisfaction scores, as identified by RSH and Greatwell Homes had good coverage of this
information across their entire database. Sampling was also monitored by tenure type, ethnicity
and area to ensure the sample is representative of the overall tenant population.

Using both online and telephone surveys allowed us to contact as many tenants as possible and
not exclude any tenants due to them not having a phone number or email address.

To ensure all tenants were given an equal opportunity to take part, and that no groups were
excluded from the survey, we also provided a set of links to the online survey for properties
managed by other providers to administer face to face, as no contact details were recorded.

TLF collated and validated the results and have confirmed that the overall confidence level in

reported results is within the permitted +/-4%. R
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SAMPLING

Total tenant population supplied to TLF: 4,871

* No tenants were excluded due to exceptional
circumstances

* A census sampling approach was used

* Total sample size achieved: 784

* 479 by telephone, 303 online and two
face-to-face

QUESTIONNAIRE

* Respondents were fully informed
* TSM questions and routing correct
* TSM scales used correctly

* Followed MRS guidelines

WEIGHTING

*  Weighting was not necessary; the
sample is representative of the total

population by tenure and age

DATA COLLECTION

e Data collected annually

* Data collected between September
and October

e TLF research used as the external
contractor

* Incentives were not used

ANALYSIS

* All partial completes that have answered
overall satisfaction have been included.

RELIABILITY

*  With a total population of 4,871 the
confidence level achieved must be
within at least +/-4% * % satisfied has been calculated

* Reliability £2.6% was achieved. Using excluding ‘Don’t know’ and ‘Not
the average satisfaction score and answered’
sample size, we are 95% confident that * All bases have been reported throughout
the overall % satisfied is within +/-4%
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Based on information provided on the database.

The survey was open from

11th Sept to 23 Oct. (E ]) ‘ and face-to-face

partial completes

Tenure Type
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
General Needs (734) 93.6%
Supported Living (38) ™® 4.8%
RentPlus (5) | 0.6%
| 0.6% W Sample
Rent to Buy (5) - Database
Leased (2) | 0-3%
Ethnicity
0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%

White (637) G 51.3%

Black, Black British, Caribbean or African (72) ™8R 9.2%
Unknown (46) M 59%
Mixed or multiple ethnic groups (19) I 2.4%

m Sample

Other ethnic group (6) | 0.8% Database

Asian or Asian British (4) | 0.5%

Sample size shownin ().

784 tenants were interviewed by phone, online

694 surveys were completed in full, 90 were

000
40.9% of respondents chose
to remain anonymous
Age Group

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%  25%

25 and under (26) W 3.3%
26-35 (134) I 17.1%
36-45 (173) e —_ 22.1%
46-55 (138) I 17 .6%
56-65 (139) I 17 7%
66-75 (04) N 12.0%

Over 75 (78) I  0.9% m Sample

NotKnown (2) ¥ 0.3% Database

Property Type
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
House (542)
Flat (242) Database
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Based on information provided on the database.

784 tenants were interviewed by phone, online Q02 o
The survey was open from ([ }) and face-to-face 40.9% of respondents chose
th d . H
117 Sept to 23" Oct. 694 surveys were completed in full, 90 were to remain anonymous
partial completes
Number of bedrooms Locality
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
| 0.1% Queensway (181) 23.1%
0(1) 0 H Sample Kings way (125 15.9%
1(223) — 28 4% Database Hemmingwell (110) 14.0%
2(237) N () ), Town Centre (95) [ ——————— 12.1%
i Finedon (46) e— 5 9%,
3(311) T 30.7% Earls Barton (43) Se— 5 50
M 159 Wellingborough Town (38) M= 4.8%
4112 L3% Irchester (26) M 3 3%
5(0) | 0.0% Wollaston (25) e 3.2%
Northampton (19) ™= 2.4%
Little Harrowden (11) ™= 1.4%
Little Irchester (11) ™= 1.4%
Area Kettering (11) == 1.4%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% Great Doddington (8) ™ 1.0%
Bozeat (6) ™. 0.8%
T )7 30t Raunds (5) ™. 0.6%
Millages (214) ’ Wilby (4) ® 0.5%
Queensway (1871) EGCGEG_—_—_—_——— 3.1 % Kingsthorpe (3) % 0.4%
i —— 165 % Hardingstone (3) ¥ 0.4%
Kingsway (129) ° Ecton (3) ® 0.4%
Hemmingwell (110) G—————————— 14.0% Grendon (3) ® 0.4%
I ? 0.3%
Town Centre (107) 13.6% Thrapston ((g)) L 0w m Sample
Northampton (25) W= 3.2% B Sample Mears Ashby (2) ¥ 0.3% Database
i B 1.4% Stanton Cross (1) ! 0.1%
Kettering (11) ° Database Orlingbury (1) ! 0.1%
EastNorthants (7) ™, 0.9% Glenvale Park (0) . 0.0%

Sywell (0) 0.0%
Hardwick (0) | 0.0%

Sample size shownin ().




How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with:
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m Very Satisfied Fairly Satisfied m Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Taking everything into account, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the service provided
by Greatwell Homes (775)

The overall repairs service from Greatwell Homes over the last 12 months (503)

The time taken to complete your most recent repair after you reported it (485)

Greatwell Homes provides a home that is well maintained (709)

Greatwell Homes provides a home that is safe (714)

Greatwell Homes listens to your views and acts upon them (655)

Greatwell Homes keeps you informed about things that matter to you (681)

*Greatwell Homes treats me fairly and with respect (696)

Greatwell Homes's approach to complaints handling (173)

Greatwell Homes keeps these communal areas clean, and well maintained (272)

Greatwell Homes makes a positive contribution to your neighbourhood (598)

Greatwell Homes's approach to handling anti-social behaviour (489)

Sample size shownin () *Agree scale rather than satisfied. Sorted in questionnaire order.
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with:

Decrease in % satisfied/Increase in % satisfied
compared to 2023/24
% Very satisfied & Fairly satisfied <€ >

Taking everything into account, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the
service provided by Greatwell Homes (775)

The overall repairs service from Greatwell Homes over the last 12 months
(503)

The time taken to complete your most recent repair after you reported it
(485)

Greatwell Homes provides a home that is well maintained (709)

Greatwell Homes provides a home that is safe (714)

Greatwell Homes listens to your views and acts upon them (655)

Greatwell Homes keeps you informed about things that matter toyou (681)

*Greatwell Homes treats me fairly and with respect (696)

Greatwell Homes's approach to complaints handling (173)

Greatwell Homes keeps these communal areas clean, and well maintained
(272)

Greatwell Homes makes a positive contribution to your neighbourhood
(598)
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Greatwell Homes's approach to handling anti-social behaviour (489)

Sample size shownin () *Agree scale rather than satisfied. Sorted in questionnaire order.
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